Gilbert Finley SEETHARAMDOO, & (ii) Mrs. Francesca
Deborah Stephanie LATCHEEMOONAH wife of Gilbert
Finley SEETHARAMDOO, both of 63, Morcellement Rey,
Royal Road, Forest Side, of a residential  apartment 
situate on the lst floor of a total extent of one  hundred and
fifty one square metres (151 m2) being Lot No.2 of the
Reglement de Co-Proprieté, composed of 1 living / dining
room, 3 bed rooms, 1 office, 1 kitchen, 1 bathroom,1 
toilet,1 ‘lingerie’ and 1 balcony, ‘L’acces de ce lot se fera a
travers d’une case d’escalier se trouvant a l’aile droite de

[...]

Bhardwaz

RAMLALL, against 1.- Mr Soorendra BUSAWON, acting on his

own behalf and as agent and proxy of Sarojini BUSAWON, 2.-

Devika BUSAWON, the lawful wife of Subhas Chandra 

BHUTTOO and 3.- Sanjaye BUSAWON of a portion of land of the

extent of NINE HUNDRED AND NINETY ONE SQUARE METRES

(991m2), being all that remains after the excisions of (i) (a) 29.95

perches and (b) 5,275.90me sold by virtue of TV 1606/110 and TV

2057/20 respectively, and (ii) (a) 844m2, (b) 844m2 and (c)

7,893m2 sold by virtue of TV 3133/38 from a portion of land of the